ITEM NO.32 COURT NO.1 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No. 2562/2016

ALEMBIC PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT PRAJAPATI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file appeal. and office report)

Date: 08/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.I. Nanavati, Sr. Adv. Mr. Bhavesh Chokshi, Adv.

Ms. Swikriti Singhania, Adv.

Ms. K. Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 09.02.2016 at 10:30 a.m.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Veena Khera] Court Master