SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR:
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3175 OF 2016

United Phosphorous Limited

...Appellant

VERSUS

Rohit Prajapati & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 22 of National Green Tribunal Act, 2010 against the judgment and order dated 08.01.2016 of the National Green Tribunal, (Western Zone) Bench, Pune, in Application No. 66(THC) of 2015(WZ).

It is submitted that Registry has pointed out the defect that copy of the Judgment dated 12.02.2015 is required to be annexed. In this regard, Advcoate has filed a letter dated 28.03.2016 stating therein that aforesaid copy of the Order dated 12.02.2015 is not necessary and that copies of the same shall be produced at the time of hearing, if required by the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of the letter dated 28.03.2016 is included in the Appeal Paper Books at Page No. 387).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/s S. Narain & Co., Advocates Mr. Satya Mitra, Caveator

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-7