SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 21085/2016

UNIQUE CHEMICALS Appellant(s

VERSUS

ROHIT PRAJAPATI AND ORS.

Respondent (

s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Date: 15/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Shodhika Sharma,Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard.

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel, appears and

accepts notice on behalf of respondents no.1 and 2.

Notice shall now issue to the remaining respondent

Notices to respondents no.8 to 10 are dispensed with.

Liber

ty

s.

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

is given to the petitioner to serve the standing counsel also for respondent no.4.

Dond

Pending orders from this Court, operation of the impugned

orders shall remain stayed.

Post along with C.A.D. No.2562 of 2016 and connec

ted

matters.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SHASHI SAREEN

Date: 2016.07.16

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

10:33:51 IST

Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTE

R

www.ecourtsindia.com

)

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010025622016/truecopy/order-16.pdf