REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVII ▶ITEM NO.79 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1526/2016

ALEMBIC PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

ROHIT PRAJAPATI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file appeal. and office report) WITH

C.A. No. 3175/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6604-6605/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 05/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Mr. Jyoti Prakash, Adv.

M/s. S. Narain & Co., Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Pal, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Pal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. No. 1526/2016

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

appears for respondent Nos.3 and 4, despite

Item No.79 -2-None appears service. Respondent No despite last Respondent Nos.5 to 7 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Court alongwith the tagged matters, as and when ready. C.A. No. 3175/2016

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.5 to 7 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent Nos.3 and 4, despite service.

to process the matter for listing Registry Hon' ble Court alongwith the tagged matters, as and when ready. C.A. No. 6604-6605/2016

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.5 to 7 for filing counter affidavit.

Spare copy for service of respondent No.3 be filed within

a week's time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent No.4 is State of Gujarat other matters, as such, service is deemed to b and represented in other matters, as such, service is deemed to be complete in

Item No.79 -3-

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

this matter also. The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Dhruv Pal, appearing on behalf of Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate-on-Record appears for respondent No.4. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time. List again on 7.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar